

Kushal Kumar Vs. HRTC & Anr.

CWP No. 17304/2025

07.11.2025 Present: Mr. Hemant Kumar Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Deepak Sharma, Advocate, for the respondents.

Notice. Mr. Deepak Sharma, learned counsel, accepts notice on behalf of the respondents. Reply be filed within four weeks. List thereafter.

CMP No.26589/2025

Disposed of as not pressed.

**Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge**

7th November, 2025 (Rohit)